

2022 PONY Nationals (All-Stars) Workout Session Announcement

March 27, 2022

Roseville PONY Baseball Families,

In preparation for PONY Nationals, aka All-Stars, Roseville PONY Baseball will be hosting workouts to establish full player rankings from each division. The league has scheduled the first workout session for Sunday, April 3rd where players are encouraged to attend so all coaches from the respective division will have an opportunity to view and rank the players prior to All-Star team player selections taking place.

Players are asked to attend in full baseball gear wearing their team jersey. Players are able to check-in and warm-up 30 minutes prior to their workout.

The workout session schedules are as follows:

Workout # 1 Sunday, April 3rd

Shetland - 9:00 AM to 10:30 AM @ Mahan 1 Pinto 7 & 8 - 9:00 AM to 10:30 AM @ Mahan 2 Mustang - 10:30 AM to 12:00 PM @ Mahan 1 Bronco - 10:30 AM to 12:00 PM @ Mahan 2 Pony - 10:00 AM to 11:00 AM @ Buljan

At this time Roseville PONY Baseball is not able to confirm when the All-Star tournaments will begin however they should start in the 2nd week of June. The PONY Nationals West Zone - NorCal Northeast Region and Section Tournaments

West Zone - NoCal Northeast Region and Section Tournaments dates can be viewed online.

All players and families that are selected to join a Roseville PONY Baseball All-Star team will be required to complete and return to the divisional All-Star team manager a completed player commitment form prior to participating in any All-Stars practices or tournaments. The form will be shared with all selected All-Stars players and families at a later date.

Should you have any questions please email your division player agents:

Shetland: shetland:shetlanddpa@rosevillepony.com

Pinto: pintodpa@rosevillepony.com

Mustang: mustanddpa@rosevillepony.com
Bronco & Pony: broncodpa@rosevillepony.com

Thank you,

Roseville PONY Baseball